SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 714/2015

SANDEEP PRIYADARSHI & ORS.

Petition

er(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Responde

nt(s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kr. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service upon respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6 is complete.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Amitesh Kumar, appearing on behalf

of Mr. M.K. Sinha, Advocate-on-record has appeared for

respondent Nos.1 and 2, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Badal Sharma,

appearing on behalf of Mr.T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-Record has

appeared for respondent No.4, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rituraj

Bishwa, appearing behalf of Navin on Mr. Praka

sh,

Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent No.5 and t

he

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ld. Mr.Dhawal Advocate, Mohan, appearing on behalf

of

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr.Gaurav

Signature Not Verified

Sharma, Advocate-on-record has appeared

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.11.03

respondent No.6.

17:05:43 IST

Reason: Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the

said respondents be filed within the respective stipulated

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010312122015/truecopy/order-3.pdf

Counter affidavit of respondent No.3 is awaited. Ве filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 27.1.2016.

However, the matter be processed in compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble Court dated 5.10.2015.

> (RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar