RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 714/2015

SANDEEP PRIYADARSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anmol, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due service.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Anil Kaushik, appearing on behalf of

Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.3 for obtaining 'No Objection Certificate' from the erstwhile

counsel and also for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is also granted to

respondent Nos.4 and 6 for filing and counter affidavit and also to respondent No.5 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecor