

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .714/2015

SANDEEP PRIYADARSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Harris Beeram, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Aadv.
Ms. Arpita Kumari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for Respondent No.5, the matter is adjourned for ten
weeks. List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER