IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2017 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 714 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

SANDEEP PRIYADARSHI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.09.2016 with office report dated 08.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"We are told that the matter is being heard by the Delhi High Court on day to day basis. List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List immediately after the judgment is delivered by the High Court."

It is further submitted that as per computer data W.P.(C) No. 9012 of 2015 is pending before the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 25.01.2017 filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 6 of 2017.

Service of notice is complete in the writ petition.

The application in the writ petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16h day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate for R-1

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Advocate for R-3

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for R-4

Mr. Mrityunjay K. Sinha, Advocate for R-5

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for R-6

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR